il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 27 to March 1, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,207 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history.
The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

N=1,207 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] In the past week, how much have you read or heard about
Russia invading Ukraine?

[21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions?

— The Ukrainian government

[31 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions?

— Vladimir Putin

[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions?

— Volodymyr Zelenskyy
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D I R

Alot ..o 72% 73% 71% 73%
Alittle .. ... 25 24 28 26
Nothingatall ................ ... 2 4 2

D I R
Very favorable .................. 38% 43% 36% 33%
Somewhat favorable ............. 35 30 37 38
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 5 4 6 6
Very unfavorable ................ 4 3 2 5
Don'tknow ..............oov.... 19 19 18 18
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 73% 73% 73% 71%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 9 7 8 11
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +64 +66 +65 +60

D I R
Veryfavorable .................. 2% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable ............. 3 1 3 4
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 8 4 11 (X
Very unfavorable ................ 78 83 75 75
Don'tknow ..................... 9 10 9 8
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 5% 2% 5% 6%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 86 87 86 86
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... -81 -8 -81 -80

D I R
Very favorable .................. 34% 38% 35% 29%
Somewhat favorable ............. 20 17 21 23
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 4 3 3 6
Very unfavorable ................ 7 7 5 8
Don'tknow .............ooo.... 35 35 36 35
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 54% 55% 56% 52%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 11 10 8 14
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +43 +45 +48 +38



[51 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions?

— The Russian Government

[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions?

— The North Atlantic Treaty Organization (NATO)

[71 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions?

— The European Union (EU)

[81 When thinking about Russia's invasion of Ukraine, to the
best of your knowledge, what do you think is the most likely
outcome, even if none is exactly right?
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Veryfavorable .................. 2%
Somewhat favorable............. 2
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 13
Very unfavorable ................ 72
Don'tknow ..................... 10
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 4%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 85
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... -81
Veryfavorable .................. 25%
Somewhat favorable ............. 34
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 12
Very unfavorable ................ 6
Don'tknow ..................... 23
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 59%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 18
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +41
Very favorable .................. 18%
Somewhat favorable ............. 37
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 10
Very unfavorable ................ 6
Don'tknow ..................... 29
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............. 55%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) .......... 16
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +39

Russia is not able to advance
further in Ukraine, and the
Ukrainian government regains
control of the country ............ 42%

Russia establishes a pro-Russian
government in Ukraine, which is
independent but closely overseen

byRussia....................... 28
Russia fully takes over Ukraine and

makes it part of Russia ........... 18
Don'tknow ..................... 12

2% 2
1 2
8 19
77 68
12 9
3% 4
85 87
-82 -83
D I
36% 25
31 31
6 11
2 8
24 25
67% 56
8 19
+59  +37
D I
26% 19
39 34
5 10
3 6
27 30
65% 53
8 16
+57  +37
D |
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[91
response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine?

Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden's

[10] Below is a list of actions that President Joe Biden has
engaged in in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. For
each action, say whether you approve or disapprove of it.

— Worked with the German government and European allies
to impose financial sanctions on Russia

[11] Below is a list of actions that President Joe Biden has
engaged in in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. For
each action, say whether you approve or disapprove of it.

— Imposed financial sanctions directly against Russian
President Vladimir Putin

[12] Below is a list of actions that President Joe Biden has
engaged in in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. For
each action, say whether you approve or disapprove of it.

— Provided $600 million of military support to help Ukraine
defend itself against Russia
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Strongly approve ................ 19%
Somewhat approve .............. 26
Somewhat disapprove ........... 18
Strongly disapprove ............. 30
Don'tknow ..................... 7
APPROVE (TOTAL) ... 45%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 48
APPROVE (NET) ..ot -3
Strongly approve ................ 50%
Somewhat approve .............. 28
Somewhat disapprove ........... 6
Strongly disapprove ............. 5
Don'tknow ...............oo.... 12
APPROVE (TOTAL) ... 78%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 11
APPROVE (NET) ...t +67
Strongly approve ................ 56%
Somewhat approve .............. 21
Somewhat disapprove ........... 5
Strongly disapprove ............. 6
Don'tknow ..................... 12
APPROVE (TOTAL) ......ccoviunt. 77%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 11
APPROVE (NET) . ...t +66
Strongly approve ................ 45%
Somewhat approve .............. 27
Somewhat disapprove ........... 9
Strongly disapprove ............. 8
Don'tknow ..................... "
APPROVE (TOTAL) . ...ovinn. .. 72%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 17
APPROVE (NET) ...t +55

D |
38% 16%
37 29
13 19
5 26
8 9
75% 45%
18 45
+57 0o -
D I
62% 53%
22 23
2 7
3 6
12 12
84% 76%
5 13
+79 +63
D I
68% 57%
17 17
2 7
4 6
10 14
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6 13
+79 461
D I
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23 25
7 11
4 7
10 12
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11 18
+68 +52
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[13] Below is a list of actions that President Joe Biden has
engaged in in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. For
each action, say whether you approve or disapprove of it.

— Sent an additional 7,000 troops to support European allies
but not to Ukraine itself

[14] Below is a list of actions that President Joe Biden has
engaged in in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. For
each action, say whether you approve or disapprove of it.

— Imposed financial sanctions targeting businesses run by
wealthy Russian oligarchs, who are wealthy businessmen with
political influence

[15] Below is a list of actions that President Joe Biden has
engaged in in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. For
each action, say whether you approve or disapprove of it.

— Called upon Congress to allocate $6.4 billion to prevent
Russian cyberattacks, help defend our allies, and assist
Ukrainian refugees
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Strongly approve ................ 27%
Somewhat approve .............. 30
Somewhat disapprove ........... 19
Strongly disapprove ............. 13
Don'tknow ..................... 11
APPROVE (TOTAL) ...t 57%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 32
APPROVE (NET) ......oovvveinn. +25
Strongly approve ................ 52%
Somewhat approve .............. 22
Somewhat disapprove ........... 6
Strongly disapprove ............. 6
Don'tknow ..................... 14
APPROVE (TOTAL) ......covvnn... 74%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 12
APPROVE (NET) ...t +62
Strongly approve ................ 45%
Somewhat approve .............. 27
Somewhat disapprove ........... 9
Strongly disapprove ............. 7
Don'tknow ..................... 13
APPROVE (TOTAL) ......ccoviunt. 72%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 16
APPROVE (NET) . ...t +56
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13

11
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18
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[16] In response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine, President President Biden is making the
Biden has imposed a series of financial penalties, also known right ~ decision by imposing
as sanctions, against Russia. sanctions on Russia. President

Biden's financial sanctions will
Which of the following comes closer to your view, even if hold Russia accountable for
neither is exactly right? threatening the safety of millions

of innocent people in Ukraine and
(N=403) across Europe. Even if it makes

goods a little more expensive, the
U.S. must act to help people in
Ukraine and protect democracy. .. 67% 83% 66% 50%

President Biden is making the
wrong decision by imposing
sanctions on Russia. President
Biden's financial sanctions will do
more harm than good because
they will disrupt the U.S. economy
and make prices go up for
American consumers. We need to
put the needs of American
consumers first and keep prices

steady. ..o 22 6 25 38

Don'tknow ..................... 10 11 8 11

D | R
[17] In response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine, President President Biden is making the
Biden has imposed a series of financial penalties, also known right  decision by imposing
as sanctions, against Russia. sanctions on Russia. Russia is an
authoritarian  dictatorship  that
Which of the following comes closer to your view, even if opposes American values. We
neither is exactly right? must hold Russia accountable,
even if it makes goods a little more
(N=381) expensive, to protect American

lives and defend American values.
................................ 70% 85% 69% 56%

President Biden is making the
wrong decision by imposing
sanctions on Russia. President
Biden's financial sanctions will do
more harm than good because
they will disrupt the U.S. economy
and make prices go up for
American consumers. We need to
put the needs of American
consumers first and keep prices
steady. ..o 22 9 18 38

Don'tknow ..................... 8 7 13 6
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[18] In response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine, President
Biden has imposed a series of financial penalties, also known
as sanctions, against Russia.

Which of the following comes closer to your view, even if
neither is exactly right?

(N=417)

[19] In response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine, President
Biden has imposed financial penalties, also known as
sanctions, on Russia and Russian President Vladimir Putin,
moved troops to support European allies, and provided
military support to help Ukraine defend itself against Russia.

Which of the following comes closer to your view, even if
neither is exactly right?

[20] Which of the following comes closer to your view, even if
neither is exactly right?
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President Biden is making the
right decision by imposing
sanctions on Russia. Russia is a
nuclear power, and its invasion of
Ukraine is the first invasion of
Europe since 1939. We must hold
Russia accountable, even if it
makes goods a little more
expensive, to stop a potential
nuclear conflict and prevent a
third WorldWar. ................

President Biden is making the
wrong decision by imposing
sanctions on Russia. President
Biden's financial sanctions will do
more harm than good because
they will disrupt the U.S. economy
and make prices go up for
American consumers. We need to
put the needs of American
consumers first and keep prices

These policies will make an impact
on Russia's invasion and the
situation in Ukraine..............

These policies will not make an
impact on Russia's invasion and
the situation in Ukraine

Don'tknow .....................

In responding to Russia's invasion
of Ukraine, it's most important for
the United States to unite global
allies. ..o

In responding to Russia's invasion
of Ukraine, it's most important for
the United States to use direct
military action

Don'tknow .....................

74%

51%

78%

87% 80% 55%

38

66% 50% 37%

53
10

79% 79% 76%

10
11

10
12

14
10



D I R

[21] In response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine, President Strongly approve ................ 27% 45% 26% 8%
Biden has imposed financial penalties, also known as Somewhat approve . ............. 36 39 37 34
sanctions, on Russia and Russian President Vladimir Putin,

Somewhat disapprove ........... 16 5 19 25

moved troops to support European allies, and provided
military support to help Ukraine defend itself against Russia. Strongly disapprove ............. 14 2 1M1 28

7 9 7 5

Based on what you know now, do you approve or disapprove DON't KNOW . .« o oo
of President Biden's response to the situation with Russia and
Ukraine? APPROVE (TOTAL) ...oieeennn.. 63% 84% 63% 42%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ............ 30 7 30 53
APPROVE (NET) ...t +33  +77 +33  -11

D I R
[22] Below are some actions policymakers are considering Shouldtake..................... 60% 67% 55% 56%
taking in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. Should not take . . ... 6 10 21 19
For each action, say whether you think the United States Don'tknow ..................... 23 22 24 24
should or should not take them.
— Punish Russia by seizing the yachts, jets, and bank accounts
of Russian oligarchs who are wealthy businessmen with
political influence

D I R
[23] Below are some actions policymakers are considering Shouldtake..................... 58% 66% 56% 52%
taking in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. Should not take . ... 12 7 10 17
For each action, say whether you think the United States Don'tknow ..................... 30 28 34 31
should or should not take them.
— Allow Ukraine to join the North Atlantic Treaty Organization
(NATO)

D | R
[24] Below are some actions policymakers are considering Shouldtake..................... 60% 63% 56% 61%
taking in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. Should not take . ... ... 14 12 14 15
For each action, say whether you think the United States Don'tknow ..................... 26 25 30 24
should or should not take them.
— Declare a "no fly zone" in Ukraine, which would prohibit
aircraft from flying over Ukraine

D | R
[25] Below are some actions policymakers are considering Shouldtake..................... 73% 77% 72% 70%
taking in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine. Should not take 12 8 11 15
For each action, say whether you think the United States Don'tknow ..................... 15 15 17 15

should or should not take them.

— Send military and humanitarian supplies to Ukraine
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[26] Below are some actions policymakers are considering
taking in response to Russia's invasion of Ukraine.

For each action, say whether you think the United States
should or should not take them.

— Exclude Russia from SWIFT, which is an international
payments network used by many Russian banks

[27]1 When thinking about the Russian invasion of Ukraine,
which of the following comes closer to your view, even if
neither is exactly right?
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D | R

Shouldtake..................... 69% 73% 65% 67%

Should nottake ................. 9 6 12 M

Don'tknow ..................... 22 21 23 22
D | R

The U.S. government should
extend temporary visas to
Ukranian political refugees ....... 67% 77% 65% 57%

The U.S. government should not
extend temporary visas to
Ukranian political refugees ....... 19 11 21 27

Don'tknow ..................... 14 12 14 16



